ABZ B Series
Electric Actuator Datasheet
Table of Contents
1.		  Caution ...........................................................................................................................................................................  2
2.		  Storage ..........................................................................................................................................................................  2
3.		  Actuator Specification ....................................................................................................................................  3
4.		 Standard Specification ................................................................................................................................... 4
5.		  Optional Specification ....................................................................................................................................  5

F 440 Vac / 3PH
G 24 AC / DC (006 - 028) (on / off)
How to Order B Series & A Series
FC-3.24	  page 31 	 FC-DS-ABZ-B-Series-v03 20240417
Electric Actuator
ABZ B Series
FC-3.24	  page 32 	 FC-DS-ABZ-B-Series-v03 20240417
5 Auxiliary Limit Switches (ALS)
Code Standard: 2 switches (one set) [Note-1]
A1 NOTE: If selecting Full Featured Local Control Unit, USE THIS CODE
[See Local Control / Local Override, codes N1 to N3M]
A0 No Auxiliary Limit Switches
A2 4 switches (Two sets) [Note-2]
A5 5 switches - "1A" Service Code Only
Note-1: If Size 006 to 019 actuator and Type "X" or "W", use "A0" (no switches).
EXCEPTION: If Service Code = "1A", "1E", or "1M".
Note-2:If Size 006 to 019 actuator, "A2" only available withService Codes = "1A", "1E", or "1M".
6 Position Feedback
Code Standard: 2 switches (one set) [Note-1]
<blank>
None
NOTE: If selecting Full Featured Local Control Unit, USE THIS CODE
[See Local Control / Local Override, codes N1 to N3M]
Potentiometer - Feedback Digital Controller
B Potentiometer Feedback, 1000 Ohm (on / off only)
Transmitter - Position Feedback
All Configurations EXCEPT Digital Controllers
C Position Feedback Transmitter, 4-20mA
E Position Feedback Transmitter, 2-wire Loop Powered (on / off only)
All Configurations EXCEPT Digital Controllers (2A to 2E, 3A to 3E), and Analog DC Motor Controllers (2K & 3K)
D Position Feedback Transmitter, 0-5 or 0-10 Vdc
Modulating, Digital Controller
G Position Feedback Transmitter, 4-20 mA / 0-10 Vdc [for Vac Digital Controllers only]
H Position Feedback Transmitter, 4-20 mA [for all Digital Controllers]
J Position Feedback Transmitter with Relays, 4-20 mA / 0-10 Vdc [for Vac Digital Controllers only]
K Position Feedback Transmitter with Relays, 4-20 mA [for all Digital Controllers]
Modbus
Modulating, Digital Controller
L Modbus Option Module [all voltages]
7 Repeat Cycle Timer
Code
<blank>
None
NOTE: If selecting Full Featured Local Control Unit, USE THIS CODE
[See Local Control / Local Override, codes N1 to N3M]
K Repeat Cycle Timer (On / Off Service … code 1A Only); 120 & 220V 1-Phase
8 Temperature
Code
<blank> Standard: Low Temp (-20° C)
L4 Low Temp (-40° C)
L6 Low Temp (-60° C)
9 Local Control Unit / Local Override - Mounted to Actuator
Code
<blank> None
Standard - IP67
M1
• Vac only (except 24 Vac)
• If modulating, Digital Controller required. Enter modulating service code.
[see "SERVICE & CONTROL TYPE (Card)"]
Full Featured Local Control Units
 LCD Display
 Cycle counter
 Auto-calibration, including limits
 Phase Protection / Detection
Open-Close / On-Off IP67
N1 • Vac only (except 24 Vac)
Explosion Proof
N2 • Explosion Proof
• Vac only (except 24 Vac)
IP68
N3 • Vac only (except 24 Vac)
Modulating IP67
N1M